5	Model Number	Quantity	Years of	A	Subtotal
Description			Support	Amount	
Hardware & Drives					
SC4020 10Gb iSCSI - 4ports (Single drives)	CT-SC4020-BASE- ISCSI	1		\$12,055.00	\$12,055.00
Dell 1.92TB, SAS 12Gb, SSD, Mainstream RI, 2.5	DS-SAS-25- 1920SSDRI-M-Y	24		\$7,500.00	\$180,000.00
NAS-FS8600-10GBE48-OFE- OISCSI : Dell FS8600, 10GbE, 48GB, Optical FE, Optical iSCSI IPC	NAS-FS8600- 10GBE48-OFE-OISCSI	1		\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
LC-LC Optical Cable, 3M	PA-LC3M-OR-D	8		\$53.00	\$424.00
LC-LC Optical Cable, 3M	PA-LC3M-OR-Y	4		\$53.00	\$212.00
C13-C14, PDU, 12AMP, 6.5 FT (2m), Power Cord, Qty2	PA-PC-2M-D	1		\$20.00	\$20.00
C13-C14, PDU, 12AMP, 6.5 FT (2m), Power cord, Qty2	PA-PC-2M-Y	1		\$20.00	\$20.00
IO,10Gb iSCSI,4X SFP+ Optical Adaptor	PA-SFP-10-ISCSI-Y	1		\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00
Software					
SW, Storage Center OS Core Base License	SW-CORE-BASE48	1		\$0.00	\$0.00
Professional Services					
ProDeploy Dell Storage FS Series 86XX NAS	PS-FS8XXX-PD	1		\$3,499.00	\$3,499.00
ProDeploy Dell Storage SC Series 4XXX SAN	PS-SC4XXX-PD	1		\$3,699.00	\$3,699.00
Description	Model Number	Quantity	Years of	Amount	Subtotal
Description			Support	Amount	Subtotal
Copilot Support (CML- HWMTC)					
Support, 24x7, Dell/Compellent	CT-SC4020-BASE- MTCH	1	3	\$4,775.08	\$4,775.08
24x7, Dell/Compellent FS8000	NAS-FS8000-MTCH	1	3	\$5,486.32	\$5,486.32
Description	Model Number	Quantity	Years of	Amount	Subtotal
			Support		Juniolai
Support Center (CML- SWMTC)					
SW-CORE-BASE48-MTCS: Support, 24x7, SW, Storage Center	SW-CORE-BASE48- MTCS	1	3	\$1,800.09	\$1,800.09
Totals	Discount Comments			Hardware Total	\$215,911.00

		3 year support term
Power (Watts):	1,217.00	includes a 25%
Heat (BTUs):	4,153.00	
Rack Units:	4	
Weight (Lbs):	117	
SSD (Raw TB):	46.08	
SAS (Raw TB):	0	
Total (Raw TB):	46.08	

Software Total	\$0.00			
Copilot Support Total	\$10,261.40			
VA Software Support Total	\$1,800.09			
Professional Services Total	\$7,198.00			
Subtotal	\$235,170.49			
Discount	-\$176,399.00			
Freight	\$294.00			
*Grand Total	\$59,065.49			
24x7 Support Center w/ Priority On-Site (4 hour)				
*Plus applicable taxes				
***Copilot Support Term: 3 year (36 months)				

****The pricing is displayed in the US Dollar currency.